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Colonnade General Education Curriculum Committee (CGEC)
Report to the University Senate
December 7, 2020 at 3:45pm

Zoom

https://wku.zoom.us/j/98255218923?pwd=NmNrcTISWUNoQXRRdAFNmMZDd1NUtZUT09
Meeting I1D: 982 5521 8923

Passcode: 027875

Voting Members Present: Patricia Todd, Nick Fortune, Robert Dietle, Jean Snavely,

Stacey Forsythe, Cort Basham, Kate Hudepol

Guest: Kyle Matsuka, Mark Ciampa, Marko Dumancic, Kristy Branham, Audra
Jennings, Ken Payne, Merrall Price, Sophia Arjana, Juan Romero, April Murphy, Austin
Griffiths

Ex-Officio: Jennifer Hanley

Approval of Minutes:
Minutes of 11/2/2021 - Approved

Action Items
Approval of Colonnade applications

Colonnade Committee (14)

Code Title Status Initiator | Received
i%ﬂ ECON 150: Introduction to Economics Approved evl49068 11/3/2021
CIS Approved 2
a1 CIS 141: Analytics and Technology friendly mrk40874 11/5/2021
= Amendments
% HIST 309: History of HIV/AIDS Approved mrk79639 11/10/2021
CHHS , . .

100 CHHS 100: Introduction to Child Welfare  /Approved apr95507 11/5/2021
GWS _ : I
375 GWS 375: American Masculinities Approved als04863 11/23/2021
SOCL

SOCL 210: Interaction: Self in Society Approved mrr19402 11/23/2021

210
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Colonnade Committee (14)

Code Title

PR

55 PR 255: Fundamentals of Public Relations

RELS
335

HIST |HIST 466: The Arab-Israeli Conflict: Local

RELS 335: Islam, Sexuality, and Gender

466 and Global Influences

HIST
302

HIST |HIST 332: Riots, Rebellions, and
332 Revolutions: A Global History of Protest

HIST 302: Disability in the United States

HCA |HCA 340: Health Care Organization and
340 Management

HCA |HCA 459: Global Health Service-Learning
459 Practicum

CRIM
361

CRIM 361: Race, Class, and Crime

Status
Approved — Add

Colonnade
Obijectives

Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approve with

friendly
amendment

Tabled

Rolled back to
Dean for edits

Initiator

knn15978

sph62375
jnr50094
adr86607

jnn04912

ndf21519

ndf21519

kyl53811

You should be able to click on the link and go to the course application on Courseleaf.

Received

11/23/2021

11/29/2021

11/28/2021

11/24/2021

11/28/2021

11/30/2021

11/30/2021

12/3/2021

The meeting video and chat transcripts are in the University Shared drive — Colonnade 2021-2022.

Old Business

Review the Colonnade task sheet — moved to next meeting.

Adjourned: 5:15 pm.
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