WKU Faculty Senate: January 27, 2022						
Senate Recommendation 2022-27-01 Colonnade Report						
Faculty Senate Chair						

Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs

Colonnade General Education Curriculum Committee (CGEC) Report to the University Senate December 7, 2020 at 3:45pm Zoom

https://wku.zoom.us/j/98255218923?pwd = NmNrcTlsWUNoQXRRdFNmZDd1NUtZUT09

Meeting ID: 982 5521 8923

Passcode: 027875

Voting Members Present: Patricia Todd, Nick Fortune, Robert Dietle, Jean Snavely,

Stacey Forsythe, Cort Basham, Kate Hudepol

Guest: Kyle Matsuka, Mark Ciampa, Marko Dumancic, Kristy Branham, Audra Jennings, Ken Payne, Merrall Price, Sophia Arjana, Juan Romero, April Murphy, Austin Griffiths

Ex-Officio: Jennifer Hanley

Approval of Minutes:

Minutes of 11/2/2021 - Approved

Action Items

Approval of Colonnade applications

Colonnade Committee (14)						
Code	Title	Status	Initiator	Received		
ECON 150	ECON 150: Introduction to Economics	Approved	evl49068	11/3/2021		
<u>CIS</u> 141	CIS 141: Analytics and Technology	Approved 2 friendly Amendments	mrk40874	11/5/2021		
HIST 309	HIST 309: History of HIV/AIDS	Approved	mrk79639	11/10/2021		
<u>CHHS</u> 100	CHHS 100: Introduction to Child Welfare	Approved	apr95507	11/5/2021		
<u>GWS</u> <u>375</u>	GWS 375: American Masculinities	Approved	als04863	11/23/2021		
SOCL 210	SOCL 210: Interaction: Self in Society	Approved	mrr19402	11/23/2021		

Colonnade Committee (14)						
Code	Title	Status	Initiator	Received		
PR 255	PR 255: Fundamentals of Public Relations	Approved – Add Colonnade Objectives	knn15978	11/23/2021		
<u>RELS</u> <u>335</u>	RELS 335: Islam, Sexuality, and Gender	Approved	sph62375	11/29/2021		
HIST 466	HIST 466: The Arab-Israeli Conflict: Local and Global Influences	Approved	jnr50094	11/28/2021		
HIST 302	HIST 302: Disability in the United States	Approved	adr86607	11/24/2021		
HIST 332	HIST 332: Riots, Rebellions, and Revolutions: A Global History of Protest	Approved	jnn04912	11/28/2021		
HCA 340	HCA 340: Health Care Organization and Management	Approve with friendly amendment	ndf21519	11/30/2021		
HCA 459	HCA 459: Global Health Service-Learning Practicum	Tabled	ndf21519	11/30/2021		
<u>CRIM</u> <u>361</u>	CRIM 361: Race, Class, and Crime	Rolled back to Dean for edits	kyl53811	12/3/2021		

You should be able to click on the link and go to the course application on Courseleaf.

The meeting video and chat transcripts are in the University Shared drive – Colonnade 2021-2022.

Old Business

Review the Colonnade task sheet – moved to next meeting.

Adjourned: 5:15 pm.